Sir, on behalf of the Minister of Agriculture, Rural 
Economic Affairs, Livestock Development, Irrigation and 
Fisheries and Aquatic Resources, I table* the answer.  

* ෙභාසම්ෙය මත තබන ලද ිළිතතුර  
* சபொபீடத்தில் மவக்கப்பட்ட விமட : 

* Answer tabled: 

(a) (i)  1,943,316 (One million nine hundred and forty-three 
thousand three hundred and sixteen acres.) 

(ii) 1, 895,829 acres (One million eight hundred and ninety
-five thousand eight hundred and twenty-nine acres.)  

(iii) 47,487 acres (Forty-seven thousand four hundred and 
eighty-seven)  

(iv) Yes.  

(v) Yes. 

(vi) At a time when a Cabinet Memorandum was submitted 
to get the approved provisions required for purchasing 
paddy during “Maha” Season 2018/2019, the Cabinet 
Memorandum -No.19/0137/118/007 dated 23.01.2019 
was submitted by the General Treasury.